consideration to the Promoter and all applicable taxes and outgoings 

to Promoter under this Agreement on execution of this Agreement 

and prior to taking possession of the flat/unit, deposit with the 

Promoter following sums of money in addition to any other amounts 

mentioned in this agreement: 

(i) Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) for 

meeting all legal costs, charges and expenses including 

professional cost of attorneys at law, advocates and solicitors 

of the Promoter in connection with the cost of preparing and 

engrossing this Agreement. 

(ii) Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) being the 

lumpsum amount towards the expenses and other out of 

pocket expenses/expenditure for formation and registration 

of the society/condominium of Apartment owners or ultimate 

body of Allottees that may be formed. 

(iii) Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) as 

security deposit for due performance of this Agreement which 

will include the deposits payable to the concerned local 

authority or government for giving water, electricity or any 

other service connection to the building in which the flat/unit

[...]

The balance of such deposits, if any, will be 

transferred to the Society/condominium of Apartment owners 

in the account of the Allottee/s and if this deposit amount is 

found short, the Allottee/s agrees to pay such further amount 

as may be required by the Promoter. 

(iv) Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) towards 

deposit for water meter and electric meter and costs of 

electric substation and cables, if any. 

(v) Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen-Thousand Only) towards Pipe 

Gas Connection Charges, if gas pipe line is installed. 

(vi) Rs. /- (Rupees Only) of first 12 months for 

proportionate share of taxes and other charges/levies in 

respect of condominium of Apartment owners 

/Society/Company or any other organization that may be